Regal Rexnord offers its exclusive Quick Ship capability on
Falk® 2255, 2275, 2310, and 2350 CTA Gear Drives to
provide solutions faster than industry-standard lead times.
With dedicated resources and stocked parts at our Lincoln,
NE, plant, Regal Rexnord can deliver orders in 2-4 weeks
for quantities 3 or less of inventoried ratios! As a resource for
both new installations and replacement parts, customers can
count on Regal Rexnord.

5
1" NPT BREATHER
VIEW A
(SHIPS LOOSE)
INPUT
SHAFT
DETAIL
OUTPUT
SHAFT
DETAIL
SCALE
[1:2]
Nominal Ratio Actual Ratio Model No. MATERIAL NO.
Service Power Rating
RPM KW [HP]
7.5 7.579 2255CTAC2AU7.579 10822475
1,750 106 [142]
1,450 88 [118]
8 8.030 2255CTAC2AU8.030 10822490
1,750 106 [142]
1,450 88 [118]
8.5 8.526 2255CTAC2AU8.526 10822491
1,750 105 [141]
1,450 87 [117]
9 9.000 2255CTAC2AU9.000 10822523
1,750 104 [140]
1,450 86 [116]
9.5 9.536 2255CTAC2AU9.536 10822524
1,750 101 [135]
1,450 83 [112]
10 10.13 2255CTAC2AU10.13 10822680
1,750 97 [130]
1,450 80 [108]
10.5 10.50 2255CTAC2AU10.50 10822681
1,750 97 [130]
1,450 80 [108]
11 11.13 2255CTAC2AU11.13 10822682
1,750 97 [130]
1,450 80 [108]
12 12.25 2255CTAC2AU12.25 10822683
1,750 93 [125]
1,450 77 [104]
13 12.98 2255CTAC2AU12.98 10822684
1,750 93 [125]
1,450 77 [104]
14 13.78 2255CTAC2AU13.78 10822685 1,750 83 [120]
1,450 74 [99]
J
K
L

94
3
3.
93
3
INPUT
SHAFT
DETAIL
OUTPUT
SHAFT
DETAIL
SCALE
[1:2]
Nominal Ratio Actual Ratio Model No. MATERIAL NO. Service Power Rating
RPM KW [HP]
8 8.026 2275CTAC2AU8.026 10822492 1,750 156 [210]
1,450 130 [174]
8.5 8.528 2275CTAC2AU8.528 10822493 1,750 155 [208]
1,450 128 [172]
9 9.191 2275CTAC2AU9.191 10822494 1,750 154 [206]
1,450 127 [171]
9.5 9.529 2275CTAC2AU9.529 10822696 1,750 148 [198]
1,450 122 [164]
10 10.13 2275CTAC2AU10.13 10822697 1,750 142 [190]
1,450 117 [157]
10.5 10.42 2275CTAC2AU10.42 10822698 1,750 136 [183]
1,450 113 [151]
11 11.12 2275CTAC2AU11.12 10822699 1,750 131 [176]
1,450 109 [146]
12 11.81 2275CTAC2AU11.81 10822700 1,750 123 [165]
1,450 102 [137]
13 13.20 2275CTAC2AU13.20 10822701 1,750 119 [160]
1,450 99 [133]
14 14.03 2275CTAC2AU14.03 10822702 1,750 115 [155]
1,450 95 [128]
15 15.12 2275CTAC2AU15.12 10822703 1,750 112 [150]
1,450 92 [124]
17 17.15 2275CTAC2AU17.15 10822704 1,750 102 [137]
1,450 85 [114]
J
K
L

INPUT
SHAFT
DETAIL
OUTPUT
SHAFT
DETAIL
VIEW A
(SHIPS LOOSE)
SCALE
[1:2]
NOMINAL
RATIO
ACTUAL
RATIO Model No. MATERIAL NO. SERVICE POWER RATING
RPM KW [HP]
9:1 9.043 2310CTAC2AU9.043 10735211 1430 193 [259]
1750 233 [312]
10:1 10.17 2310CTAC2AU10.17 10735273 1430 179 [240]
1750 216 [290]
10.5:1 10.67 2310CTAC2AU10.67 10735305 1430 172 [230]
1750 210 [281]
11:1 11.16 2310CTAC2AU11.16 10735337 1430 169 [226]
1750 201 [270]
12:1 12.00 2310CTAC2AU12.00 10735369 1430 158 [212]
1750 189 [253]
12.5:1 12.55 2310CTAC2AU12.55 10735401 1430 159 [213]
1750 188 [252]
13:1 13.05 2310CTAC2AU13.05 10735433 1430 150 [201]
1750 179 [240]
14:1 14.22 2310CTAC2AU14.22 10735465 1430 140 [188]
1750 172 [231]
15:1 15.09 2310CTAC2AU15.09 10735497 1430 132 [177]
1750 160 [214]
15.5:1 15.50 2310CTAC2AU15.50 10735529 1430 128 [171]
1750 155 [208]
16:1 16.00 2310CTAC2AU16.00 10735561 1430 125 [167]
1,750 149 [200]
J
K
L

4.
79
2
INPUT
SHAFT
DETAIL
OUTPUT
SHAFT
DETAIL
VIEW A
(SHIPS LOOSE)
SCALE
[1:2]
Nominal Ratio Actual Ratio Model No. MATERIAL NO. Service Power Rating
RPM KW [HP]
11 11.20 2350CTAC2AU11.20 10822495 1,750 291 [390]
1,450 241 [323]
12 11.93 2350CTAC2AU11.93 10822506 1,750 256 [343]
1,450 212 [284]
12.5 12.61 2350CTAC2AU12.61 10822507 1,750 248 [333]
1,450 206 [276]
13 13.07 2350CTAC2AU13.07 10822508 1,750 241 [323]
1,450 200 [268]
14 13.92 2350CTAC2AU13.92 10822566 1,750 231 [310]
1,450 192 [257]
15 14.74 2350CTAC2AU14.74 10822567 1,750 224 [300]
1,450 186 [249]
15.5 15.39 2350CTAC2AU15.39 10822568 1,750 219 [294]
1,450 182 [244]
16 16.22 2350CTAC2AU16.22 10822569 1,750 213 [285]
1,450 176 [236]
17 17.19 2350CTAC2AU17.19 10822570 1,750 203 [272]
1,450 168 [225]
18 17.93 2350CTAC2AU17.93 10822571 1,750 195 [262]
1,450 162 [217]
19 18.93 2350CTAC2AU18.93 10822572 1,750 186 [250]
1,450 154 [207]
20 20.03 2350CTAC2AU20.03 10822573 1,750 180 [241]
1,450 149 [200]
J
K
L